
2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

All games

Overall record: 36-3  Conf: 15-1  Home: 19-1  Away: 10-1  Neutral: 7-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 39-39 1249 32.0 272-614  . 4 4 3 33-107  . 3 0 8 195-236  . 8 2 6 56 152 208 5.3 44 0 118 98 17 59 772 19.8
11 Brianna Turner 36-35 921 25.6 202-310  . 6 5 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 92-152  . 6 0 5 103 180 283 7.9 86 1 25 75 89 39 496 13.8
15 Lindsay Allen 39-39 1211 31.1 155-297  . 5 2 2 20-54  . 3 7 0 76-89  . 8 5 4 23 115 138 3.5 75 2 205 96 3 52 406 10.4
12 Taya Reimer 37-35 919 24.8 159-308  . 5 1 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 58-92  . 6 3 0 67 160 227 6.1 74 0 69 94 43 20 376 10.2
23 Michaela Mabrey 39-38 885 22.7 93-243  . 3 8 3 75-186  . 4 0 3 19-20  . 9 5 0 10 64 74 1.9 40 0 92 52 3 34 280 7.2
33 Kathryn Westbeld 39-0 676 17.3 100-190  . 5 2 6 7-17  . 4 1 2 54-76  . 7 1 1 62 109 171 4.4 73 1 64 67 10 40 261 6.7
22 Madison Cable 39-6 828 21.2 85-188  . 4 5 2 39-82  . 4 7 6 32-38  . 8 4 2 48 112 160 4.1 53 0 35 29 9 59 241 6.2
14 Mychal Johnson 28-0 320 11.4 28-84  . 3 3 3 11-34  . 3 2 4 20-29  . 6 9 0 7 25 32 1.1 33 0 25 18 4 14 87 3.1
34 Markisha Wright 30-2 270 9.0 32-57  . 5 6 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 21-29  . 7 2 4 23 42 65 2.2 23 0 13 15 5 9 85 2.8
24 Hannah Huffman 37-0 402 10.9 33-62  . 5 3 2 0-3  . 0 0 0 14-17  . 8 2 4 28 37 65 1.8 39 0 36 17 8 28 80 2.2
35 Diamond Thompson 17-0 58 3.4 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-15  . 6 0 0 3 5 8 0.5 8 0 2 3 4 1 15 0.9
03 Whitney Holloway 18-1 86 4.8 5-13  . 3 8 5 1-3  . 3 3 3 4-6  . 6 6 7 3 7 10 0.6 4 0 10 5 0 2 15 0.8

Team 81 95 176 7
Total.......... 39 7825 1167-2374  . 4 9 2 186-486  . 3 8 3 594-799  . 7 4 3 514 1103 1617 41.5 552 4 694 576 195 357 3114 79.8
Opponents...... 39 7825 895-2378  . 3 7 6 188-660  . 2 8 5 353-553  . 6 3 8 490 806 1296 33.2 699 15 437 664 137 301 2331 59.8

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 3114 2331
  Points per game 79.8 59.8
  Scoring margin +20.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1167-2374 895-2378
  Field goal pct  . 4 9 2  . 3 7 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 186-486 188-660
  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 3  . 2 8 5
  3-pt FG made per game 4.8 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 594-799 353-553
  Free throw pct  . 7 4 3  . 6 3 8
  F-Throws made per game 15.2 9.1
REBOUNDS 1617 1296
  Rebounds per game 41.5 33.2
  Rebounding margin +8.2 -
ASSISTS 694 437
  Assists per game 17.8 11.2
TURNOVERS 576 664
  Turnovers per game 14.8 17.0
  Turnover margin +2.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 357 301
  Steals per game 9.2 7.7
BLOCKS 195 137
  Blocks per game 5.0 3.5
ATTENDANCE 170882 100394
  Home games-Avg/Game 20-8544 11-3031
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-8382

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 1571 1531 12 3114
Opponents 1101 1219 11 2331

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/14/14 UMASS LOWELL W 105-51 8659
11/19/14 at Michigan State W 71-63 8644
11/21/14 CHATTANOOGA W 88-53 8645

1 11/23/14 HOLY CROSS W 104-29 8684
1 11/24/14 HARVARD W 97-43 8566
1 11/25/14 QUINNIPIAC W 112-52 8429
1 11/30/14 vs Kansas W 89-47 2307
2 12/03/14 MARYLAND W 92-72 9189
3 12/06/14 CONNECTICUT  L 58-76 9149

12/10/14 at DePaul Wot 94-93 3414
12/13/14 MICHIGAN W 70-50 8904
12/21/14 SAINT JOSEPH'S (PA.) W 64-50 8630
12/28/14 at UCLA W 82-67 3004

* 01/02/15 FLORIDA STATE W 74-68 9149
* 01/04/15 at Syracuse W 85-74 2158
* 01/08/15 at Miami  L 63-78 1836
* 01/11/15 BOSTON COLLEGE W 104-58 9149
* 01/15/15 at North Carolina W 89-79 4358

01/19/15 TENNESSEE W 88-77 9149
* 01/22/15 GEORGIA TECH W 89-76 8865
* 01/24/15 at Clemson W 74-36 1214
* 01/29/15 at Virginia Tech W 74-50 1835
* 02/01/15 WAKE FOREST W 92-63 8741
* 02/05/15 VIRGINIA W 75-54 8738
* 02/08/15 at Boston College W 89-56 1924
* 02/16/15 DUKE W 63-50 8659
* 02/19/15 at Georgia Tech W 71-61 2303
* 02/23/15 LOUISVILLE W 68-52 8911
* 02/26/15 PITTSBURGH W 87-59 8810
* 03/01/15 at North Carolina State W 67-60 2649
4 03/06/15 vs Miami W 77-61 4019
4 03/07/15 vs Duke W 55-49 7108
4 03/08/15 vs Florida State W 71-58 6874
5 03/20/15 MONTANA W 77-43 6198
5 03/22/15 DEPAUL W 79-67 5658
6 03/27/15 vs Stanford W 81-60 3878
6 03/29/15 vs Baylor W 77-68 3329
7 04/05/15 vs South Carolina W 66-65 19730
7 04/07/15 vs Connecticut  L 53-63 19810

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
4 = ACC Championship (Greensboro, N.C.)
5 = NCAA Championship - First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
6 = NCAA Championship - Oklahoma City Regional (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
7 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Tampa Fla )



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-1 8-0 7-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 15-1 8-0 7-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 16-16 524 32.8 101-222  . 4 5 5 15-45  . 3 3 3 87-105  . 8 2 9 21 56 77 4.8 22 0 50 43 8 26 304 19.0
11 Brianna Turner 16-15 423 26.4 94-137  . 6 8 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 43-77  . 5 5 8 42 96 138 8.6 48 0 10 40 46 18 231 14.4
12 Taya Reimer 14-12 353 25.2 57-117  . 4 8 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 24-37  . 6 4 9 20 60 80 5.7 26 0 24 31 14 9 138 9.9
15 Lindsay Allen 16-16 511 31.9 58-115  . 5 0 4 6-18  . 3 3 3 32-39  . 8 2 1 6 34 40 2.5 27 0 100 46 1 17 154 9.6
33 Kathryn Westbeld 16-0 274 17.1 51-89  . 5 7 3 1-6  . 1 6 7 23-27  . 8 5 2 25 35 60 3.8 28 0 28 33 3 19 126 7.9
22 Madison Cable 16-4 358 22.4 39-81  . 4 8 1 20-43  . 4 6 5 12-16  . 7 5 0 17 55 72 4.5 26 0 16 17 0 30 110 6.9
23 Michaela Mabrey 16-15 351 21.9 35-99  . 3 5 4 27-80  . 3 3 8 4-4 1.000 3 25 28 1.8 17 0 33 15 1 16 101 6.3
34 Markisha Wright 13-1 92 7.1 16-24  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-11  . 6 3 6 9 13 22 1.7 13 0 6 5 1 3 39 3.0
14 Mychal Johnson 12-0 120 10.0 9-30  . 3 0 0 5-13  . 3 8 5 6-8  . 7 5 0 5 6 11 0.9 12 0 5 5 0 4 29 2.4
24 Hannah Huffman 15-0 147 9.8 9-20  . 4 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 5 14 19 1.3 11 0 15 6 4 8 26 1.7
03 Whitney Holloway 4-1 23 5.8 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 1.0 2 0 5 0 0 0 2 0.5
35 Diamond Thompson 8-0 24 3.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 3 4 0.5 2 0 1 3 2 1 4 0.5

Team 42 37 79 3
Total.......... 16 3200 469-941  . 4 9 8 74-207  . 3 5 7 252-342  . 7 3 7 198 436 634 39.6 234 0 293 247 80 151 1264 79.0
Opponents...... 16 3200 372-958  . 3 8 8 70-240  . 2 9 2 160-241  . 6 6 4 201 322 523 32.7 298 7 177 274 55 129 974 60.9

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1264 974
  Points per game 79.0 60.9
  Scoring margin +18.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 469-941 372-958
  Field goal pct  . 4 9 8  . 3 8 8
3 POINT FG-ATT 74-207 70-240
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 7  . 2 9 2
  3-pt FG made per game 4.6 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-342 160-241
  Free throw pct  . 7 3 7  . 6 6 4
  F-Throws made per game 15.8 10.0
REBOUNDS 634 523
  Rebounds per game 39.6 32.7
  Rebounding margin +6.9 -
ASSISTS 293 177
  Assists per game 18.3 11.1
TURNOVERS 247 274
  Turnovers per game 15.4 17.1
  Turnover margin +1.7 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 151 129
  Steals per game 9.4 8.1
BLOCKS 80 55
  Blocks per game 5.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 71022 18277
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-8878 8-2285
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 639 625 1264
Opponents 480 494 974

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 01/02/15 FLORIDA STATE W 74-68 9149
* 01/04/15 at Syracuse W 85-74 2158
* 01/08/15 at Miami  L 63-78 1836
* 01/11/15 BOSTON COLLEGE W 104-58 9149
* 01/15/15 at North Carolina W 89-79 4358
* 01/22/15 GEORGIA TECH W 89-76 8865
* 01/24/15 at Clemson W 74-36 1214
* 01/29/15 at Virginia Tech W 74-50 1835
* 02/01/15 WAKE FOREST W 92-63 8741
* 02/05/15 VIRGINIA W 75-54 8738
* 02/08/15 at Boston College W 89-56 1924
* 02/16/15 DUKE W 63-50 8659
* 02/19/15 at Georgia Tech W 71-61 2303
* 02/23/15 LOUISVILLE W 68-52 8911
* 02/26/15 PITTSBURGH W 87-59 8810
* 03/01/15 at North Carolina State W 67-60 2649

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

NCAA Tournament

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-1 2-0 0-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-1 2-0 0-0 3-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 6-6 212 35.3 37-110  . 3 3 6 1-12  . 0 8 3 21-25  . 8 4 0 7 24 31 5.2 3 0 16 15 2 9 96 16.0
11 Brianna Turner 6-6 174 29.0 34-58  . 5 8 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 13-22  . 5 9 1 18 32 50 8.3 11 1 6 9 12 6 81 13.5
15 Lindsay Allen 6-6 208 34.7 28-64  . 4 3 8 5-14  . 3 5 7 18-19  . 9 4 7 7 24 31 5.2 15 1 35 14 1 9 79 13.2
12 Taya Reimer 6-6 171 28.5 29-54  . 5 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 14 26 40 6.7 14 0 12 20 10 2 64 10.7
23 Michaela Mabrey 6-6 128 21.3 19-33  . 5 7 6 15-20  . 7 5 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 1 10 11 1.8 5 0 7 8 1 5 58 9.7
33 Kathryn Westbeld 6-0 81 13.5 10-18  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 5 23 28 4.7 6 0 5 6 0 4 22 3.7
22 Madison Cable 6-0 129 21.5 7-20  . 3 5 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 10 9 19 3.2 6 0 2 4 2 7 19 3.2
14 Mychal Johnson 2-0 12 6.0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 2.0
34 Markisha Wright 3-0 11 3.7 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 1.7 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 1.3
24 Hannah Huffman 6-0 59 9.8 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 6 10 1.7 8 0 9 2 2 1 4 0.7
03 Whitney Holloway 3-0 11 3.7 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
35 Diamond Thompson 1-0 4 4.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Team 10 17 27
Total.......... 6 1200 171-372  . 4 6 0 23-55  . 4 1 8 68-94  . 7 2 3 77 176 253 42.2 72 2 93 79 32 45 433 72.2
Opponents...... 6 1200 149-392  . 3 8 0 30-114  . 2 6 3 38-59  . 6 4 4 80 140 220 36.7 86 1 81 79 22 44 366 61.0

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 433 366
  Points per game 72.2 61.0
  Scoring margin +11.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 171-372 149-392
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 0  . 3 8 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 23-55 30-114
  3-point FG pct  . 4 1 8  . 2 6 3
  3-pt FG made per game 3.8 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 68-94 38-59
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 3  . 6 4 4
  F-Throws made per game 11.3 6.3
REBOUNDS 253 220
  Rebounds per game 42.2 36.7
  Rebounding margin +5.5 -
ASSISTS 93 81
  Assists per game 15.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 79 79
  Turnovers per game 13.2 13.2
  Turnover margin +0.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 45 44
  Steals per game 7.5 7.3
BLOCKS 32 22
  Blocks per game 5.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 11856 46747
  Home games-Avg/Game 2-5928 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-11687

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 216 217 433
Opponents 182 184 366

Date Opponent Score Att.
5 03/20/15 MONTANA W 77-43 6198
5 03/22/15 DEPAUL W 79-67 5658
6 03/27/15 vs Stanford W 81-60 3878
6 03/29/15 vs Baylor W 77-68 3329
7 04/05/15 vs South Carolina W 66-65 19730
7 04/07/15 vs Connecticut  L 53-63 19810

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
4 = ACC Championship (Greensboro, N.C.)
5 = NCAA Championship - First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
6 = NCAA Championship - Oklahoma City Regional (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
7 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Tampa, Fla.)



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Postseason games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-1 2-0 0-0 6-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-1 2-0 0-0 6-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 9-9 320 35.6 60-160  . 3 7 5 4-19  . 2 1 1 27-35  . 7 7 1 12 42 54 6.0 8 0 22 27 2 14 151 16.8
11 Brianna Turner 9-9 266 29.6 48-84  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 16-30  . 5 3 3 31 48 79 8.8 15 1 8 14 17 7 112 12.4
12 Taya Reimer 9-9 252 28.0 45-84  . 5 3 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-17  . 5 2 9 16 40 56 6.2 22 0 17 29 16 2 99 11.0
15 Lindsay Allen 9-9 311 34.6 37-84  . 4 4 0 5-18  . 2 7 8 20-22  . 9 0 9 7 32 39 4.3 19 1 48 21 1 10 99 11.0
23 Michaela Mabrey 9-9 190 21.1 23-48  . 4 7 9 19-35  . 5 4 3 7-8  . 8 7 5 1 12 13 1.4 7 0 14 13 1 6 72 8.0
22 Madison Cable 9-0 208 23.1 14-37  . 3 7 8 6-15  . 4 0 0 13-14  . 9 2 9 16 17 33 3.7 13 0 4 4 2 9 47 5.2
33 Kathryn Westbeld 9-0 139 15.4 18-33  . 5 4 5 1-1 1.000 5-9  . 5 5 6 9 35 44 4.9 12 0 11 10 0 7 42 4.7
14 Mychal Johnson 3-0 12 4.0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 1.3
34 Markisha Wright 5-0 11 2.2 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 1.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 0.8
24 Hannah Huffman 8-0 75 9.4 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5 7 12 1.5 10 0 10 2 2 1 4 0.5
03 Whitney Holloway 5-0 12 2.4 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.4
35 Diamond Thompson 2-0 4 2.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Team 16 23 39
Total.......... 9 1800 252-546  . 4 6 2 35-89  . 3 9 3 97-137  . 7 0 8 114 262 376 41.8 110 2 136 121 43 58 636 70.7
Opponents...... 9 1800 213-570  . 3 7 4 43-159  . 2 7 0 65-99  . 6 5 7 108 204 312 34.7 133 1 106 116 37 63 534 59.3

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 636 534
  Points per game 70.7 59.3
  Scoring margin +11.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 252-546 213-570
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 2  . 3 7 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 35-89 43-159
  3-point FG pct  . 3 9 3  . 2 7 0
  3-pt FG made per game 3.9 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 97-137 65-99
  Free throw pct  . 7 0 8  . 6 5 7
  F-Throws made per game 10.8 7.2
REBOUNDS 376 312
  Rebounds per game 41.8 34.7
  Rebounding margin +7.1 -
ASSISTS 136 106
  Assists per game 15.1 11.8
TURNOVERS 121 116
  Turnovers per game 13.4 12.9
  Turnover margin -0.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 58 63
  Steals per game 6.4 7.0
BLOCKS 43 37
  Blocks per game 4.8 4.1
ATTENDANCE 11856 64748
  Home games-Avg/Game 2-5928 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-9250

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 317 319 636
Opponents 247 287 534

Date Opponent Score Att.
4 03/06/15 vs Miami W 77-61 4019
4 03/07/15 vs Duke W 55-49 7108
4 03/08/15 vs Florida State W 71-58 6874
5 03/20/15 MONTANA W 77-43 6198
5 03/22/15 DEPAUL W 79-67 5658
6 03/27/15 vs Stanford W 81-60 3878
6 03/29/15 vs Baylor W 77-68 3329
7 04/05/15 vs South Carolina W 66-65 19730
7 04/07/15 vs Connecticut  L 53-63 19810

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
4 = ACC Championship (Greensboro, N.C.)
5 = NCAA Championship - First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
6 = NCAA Championship - Oklahoma City Regional (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
7 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Tampa, Fla.)



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Ranked opponents

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 13-2 4-1 4-0 5-1
CONFERENCE 4-0 2-0 2-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-2 2-1 2-0 5-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 15-15 552 36.8 120-291  . 4 1 2 18-54  . 3 3 3 84-104  . 8 0 8 25 70 95 6.3 20 0 48 50 8 26 342 22.8
11 Brianna Turner 13-13 382 29.4 70-113  . 6 1 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 34-58  . 5 8 6 41 68 109 8.4 29 1 10 21 47 10 174 13.4
15 Lindsay Allen 15-15 524 34.9 64-144  . 4 4 4 9-29  . 3 1 0 35-41  . 8 5 4 11 54 65 4.3 37 2 81 42 1 19 172 11.5
12 Taya Reimer 15-14 377 25.1 66-123  . 5 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 22-32  . 6 8 8 26 62 88 5.9 45 0 21 37 18 5 154 10.3
23 Michaela Mabrey 15-15 358 23.9 31-96  . 3 2 3 29-75  . 3 8 7 6-6 1.000 5 17 22 1.5 20 0 27 17 2 8 97 6.5
22 Madison Cable 15-2 350 23.3 26-71  . 3 6 6 12-34  . 3 5 3 16-18  . 8 8 9 24 38 62 4.1 24 0 10 11 3 22 80 5.3
33 Kathryn Westbeld 15-0 237 15.8 23-57  . 4 0 4 1-4  . 2 5 0 16-22  . 7 2 7 23 31 54 3.6 33 1 23 22 2 12 63 4.2
34 Markisha Wright 8-1 75 9.4 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 5 13 18 2.3 4 0 3 6 1 2 12 1.5
24 Hannah Huffman 14-0 118 8.4 6-11  . 5 4 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 8 16 24 1.7 12 0 9 8 1 9 14 1.0
14 Mychal Johnson 8-0 45 5.6 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-5  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 3 5 0.6 8 0 3 3 0 1 3 0.4
35 Diamond Thompson 3-0 2 0.7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
03 Whitney Holloway 4-0 5 1.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 31 36 67 3
Total.......... 15 3025 411-923  . 4 4 5 69-201  . 3 4 3 220-293  . 7 5 1 201 409 610 40.7 233 4 235 220 83 114 1111 74.1
Opponents...... 15 3025 385-978  . 3 9 4 72-236  . 3 0 5 157-255  . 6 1 6 235 346 581 38.7 257 10 191 216 53 126 999 66.6

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1111 999
  Points per game 74.1 66.6
  Scoring margin +7.5 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 411-923 385-978
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 5  . 3 9 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 69-201 72-236
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 3  . 3 0 5
  3-pt FG made per game 4.6 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-293 157-255
  Free throw pct  . 7 5 1  . 6 1 6
  F-Throws made per game 14.7 10.5
REBOUNDS 610 581
  Rebounds per game 40.7 38.7
  Rebounding margin +1.9 -
ASSISTS 235 191
  Assists per game 15.7 12.7
TURNOVERS 220 216
  Turnovers per game 14.7 14.4
  Turnover margin -0.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 114 126
  Steals per game 7.6 8.4
BLOCKS 83 53
  Blocks per game 5.5 3.5
ATTENDANCE 45057 79303
  Home games-Avg/Game 5-9011 4-4644
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-10122

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 537 562 12 1111
Opponents 468 520 11 999

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/19/14 at Michigan State W 71-63 8644

2 12/03/14 MARYLAND W 92-72 9189
3 12/06/14 CONNECTICUT  L 58-76 9149

12/10/14 at DePaul Wot 94-93 3414
* 01/04/15 at Syracuse W 85-74 2158
* 01/15/15 at North Carolina W 89-79 4358

01/19/15 TENNESSEE W 88-77 9149
* 02/16/15 DUKE W 63-50 8659
* 02/23/15 LOUISVILLE W 68-52 8911
4 03/07/15 vs Duke W 55-49 7108
4 03/08/15 vs Florida State W 71-58 6874
6 03/27/15 vs Stanford W 81-60 3878
6 03/29/15 vs Baylor W 77-68 3329
7 04/05/15 vs South Carolina W 66-65 19730
7 04/07/15 vs Connecticut  L 53-63 19810

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
4 = ACC Championship (Greensboro, N.C.)
5 = NCAA Championship - First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
6 = NCAA Championship - Oklahoma City Regional (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
7 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Tampa, Fla.)



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Games won

Overall record: 36-0  Conf: 15-0  Home: 19-0  Away: 10-0  Neutral: 7-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 36-36 1138 31.6 249-549  . 4 5 4 29-92  . 3 1 5 175-213  . 8 2 2 55 140 195 5.4 37 0 114 88 15 52 702 19.5
11 Brianna Turner 34-33 858 25.2 188-289  . 6 5 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 89-145  . 6 1 4 95 168 263 7.7 82 1 25 69 86 38 465 13.7
15 Lindsay Allen 36-36 1107 30.8 145-268  . 5 4 1 19-48  . 3 9 6 70-83  . 8 4 3 17 110 127 3.5 68 2 189 86 2 48 379 10.5
12 Taya Reimer 35-33 860 24.6 152-286  . 5 3 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 58-92  . 6 3 0 61 149 210 6.0 68 0 66 85 40 19 362 10.3
23 Michaela Mabrey 36-35 820 22.8 90-226  . 3 9 8 72-175  . 4 1 1 19-20  . 9 5 0 10 62 72 2.0 35 0 90 51 2 34 271 7.5
33 Kathryn Westbeld 36-0 627 17.4 96-172  . 5 5 8 6-14  . 4 2 9 53-75  . 7 0 7 56 102 158 4.4 65 1 59 62 10 39 251 7.0
22 Madison Cable 36-5 755 21.0 82-173  . 4 7 4 39-79  . 4 9 4 30-36  . 8 3 3 42 107 149 4.1 47 0 34 27 9 57 233 6.5
14 Mychal Johnson 26-0 301 11.6 27-79  . 3 4 2 11-31  . 3 5 5 20-29  . 6 9 0 7 24 31 1.2 30 0 25 18 4 14 85 3.3
34 Markisha Wright 28-1 240 8.6 32-56  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 20-27  . 7 4 1 22 35 57 2.0 22 0 11 12 5 7 84 3.0
24 Hannah Huffman 34-0 375 11.0 32-58  . 5 5 2 0-3  . 0 0 0 14-17  . 8 2 4 26 35 61 1.8 34 0 35 16 8 28 78 2.3
35 Diamond Thompson 17-0 58 3.4 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-15  . 6 0 0 3 5 8 0.5 8 0 2 3 4 1 15 0.9
03 Whitney Holloway 18-1 86 4.8 5-13  . 3 8 5 1-3  . 3 3 3 4-6  . 6 6 7 3 7 10 0.6 4 0 10 5 0 2 15 0.8

Team 70 85 155 6
Total.......... 36 7225 1101-2177  . 5 0 6 177-445  . 3 9 8 561-758  . 7 4 0 467 1029 1496 41.6 500 4 660 528 185 339 2940 81.7
Opponents...... 36 7225 812-2201  . 3 6 9 172-608  . 2 8 3 318-497  . 6 4 0 455 716 1171 32.5 647 14 399 618 115 278 2114 58.7

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 2940 2114
  Points per game 81.7 58.7
  Scoring margin +22.9 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1101-2177 812-2201
  Field goal pct  . 5 0 6  . 3 6 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-445 172-608
  3-point FG pct  . 3 9 8  . 2 8 3
  3-pt FG made per game 4.9 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 561-758 318-497
  Free throw pct  . 7 4 0  . 6 4 0
  F-Throws made per game 15.6 8.8
REBOUNDS 1496 1171
  Rebounds per game 41.6 32.5
  Rebounding margin +9.0 -
ASSISTS 660 399
  Assists per game 18.3 11.1
TURNOVERS 528 618
  Turnovers per game 14.7 17.2
  Turnover margin +2.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.6
STEALS 339 278
  Steals per game 9.4 7.7
BLOCKS 185 115
  Blocks per game 5.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 161733 78748
  Home games-Avg/Game 19-8512 10-3150
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-6749

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 1496 1432 12 2940
Opponents 990 1113 11 2114

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/14/14 UMASS LOWELL W 105-51 8659
11/19/14 at Michigan State W 71-63 8644
11/21/14 CHATTANOOGA W 88-53 8645

1 11/23/14 HOLY CROSS W 104-29 8684
1 11/24/14 HARVARD W 97-43 8566
1 11/25/14 QUINNIPIAC W 112-52 8429
1 11/30/14 vs Kansas W 89-47 2307
2 12/03/14 MARYLAND W 92-72 9189

12/10/14 at DePaul Wot 94-93 3414
12/13/14 MICHIGAN W 70-50 8904
12/21/14 SAINT JOSEPH'S (PA.) W 64-50 8630
12/28/14 at UCLA W 82-67 3004

* 01/02/15 FLORIDA STATE W 74-68 9149
* 01/04/15 at Syracuse W 85-74 2158
* 01/11/15 BOSTON COLLEGE W 104-58 9149
* 01/15/15 at North Carolina W 89-79 4358

01/19/15 TENNESSEE W 88-77 9149
* 01/22/15 GEORGIA TECH W 89-76 8865
* 01/24/15 at Clemson W 74-36 1214
* 01/29/15 at Virginia Tech W 74-50 1835
* 02/01/15 WAKE FOREST W 92-63 8741
* 02/05/15 VIRGINIA W 75-54 8738
* 02/08/15 at Boston College W 89-56 1924
* 02/16/15 DUKE W 63-50 8659
* 02/19/15 at Georgia Tech W 71-61 2303
* 02/23/15 LOUISVILLE W 68-52 8911
* 02/26/15 PITTSBURGH W 87-59 8810
* 03/01/15 at North Carolina State W 67-60 2649
4 03/06/15 vs Miami W 77-61 4019
4 03/07/15 vs Duke W 55-49 7108
4 03/08/15 vs Florida State W 71-58 6874
5 03/20/15 MONTANA W 77-43 6198
5 03/22/15 DEPAUL W 79-67 5658
6 03/27/15 vs Stanford W 81-60 3878
6 03/29/15 vs Baylor W 77-68 3329
7 04/05/15 vs South Carolina W 66-65 19730

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
4 = ACC Championship (Greensboro, N.C.)
5 = NCAA Championship - First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
6 = NCAA Championship - Oklahoma City Regional (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
7 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Tampa, Fla.)



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Games lost

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 0-3 0-1 0-1 0-1
CONFERENCE 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 3-3 111 37.0 23-65  . 3 5 4 4-15  . 2 6 7 20-23  . 8 7 0 1 12 13 4.3 7 0 4 10 2 7 70 23.3
11 Brianna Turner 2-2 63 31.5 14-21  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 8 12 20 10.0 4 0 0 6 3 1 31 15.5
15 Lindsay Allen 3-3 104 34.7 10-29  . 3 4 5 1-6  . 1 6 7 6-6 1.000 6 5 11 3.7 7 0 16 10 1 4 27 9.0
12 Taya Reimer 2-2 59 29.5 7-22  . 3 1 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6 11 17 8.5 6 0 3 9 3 1 14 7.0
33 Kathryn Westbeld 3-0 49 16.3 4-18  . 2 2 2 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-1 1.000 6 7 13 4.3 8 0 5 5 0 1 10 3.3
23 Michaela Mabrey 3-3 65 21.7 3-17  . 1 7 6 3-11  . 2 7 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.7 5 0 2 1 1 0 9 3.0
22 Madison Cable 3-1 73 24.3 3-15  . 2 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 6 5 11 3.7 6 0 1 2 0 2 8 2.7
14 Mychal Johnson 2-0 19 9.5 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
24 Hannah Huffman 3-0 27 9.0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 1.3 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.7
34 Markisha Wright 2-1 30 15.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 7 8 4.0 1 0 2 3 0 2 1 0.5

Team 11 10 21 1
Total.......... 3 600 66-197  . 3 3 5 9-41  . 2 2 0 33-41  . 8 0 5 47 74 121 40.3 52 0 34 48 10 18 174 58.0
Opponents...... 3 600 83-177  . 4 6 9 16-52  . 3 0 8 35-56  . 6 2 5 35 90 125 41.7 52 1 38 46 22 23 217 72.3

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 174 217
  Points per game 58.0 72.3
  Scoring margin -14.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 66-197 83-177
  Field goal pct  . 3 3 5  . 4 6 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 9-41 16-52
  3-point FG pct  . 2 2 0  . 3 0 8
  3-pt FG made per game 3.0 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 33-41 35-56
  Free throw pct  . 8 0 5  . 6 2 5
  F-Throws made per game 11.0 11.7
REBOUNDS 121 125
  Rebounds per game 40.3 41.7
  Rebounding margin -1.3 -
ASSISTS 34 38
  Assists per game 11.3 12.7
TURNOVERS 48 46
  Turnovers per game 16.0 15.3
  Turnover margin -0.7 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 18 23
  Steals per game 6.0 7.7
BLOCKS 10 22
  Blocks per game 3.3 7.3
ATTENDANCE 9149 21646
  Home games-Avg/Game 1-9149 1-1836
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-19810

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 75 99 174
Opponents 111 106 217

Date Opponent Score Att.
3 12/06/14 CONNECTICUT  L 58-76 9149
* 01/08/15 at Miami  L 63-78 1836
7 04/07/15 vs Connecticut  L 53-63 19810

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
4 = ACC Championship (Greensboro, N.C.)
5 = NCAA Championship - First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
6 = NCAA Championship - Oklahoma City Regional (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
7 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Tampa, Fla.)



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Home games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 19-1 19-1 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 8-0 8-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-1 11-1 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 20-20 595 29.8 137-297  . 4 6 1 16-59  . 2 7 1 102-119  . 8 5 7 29 62 91 4.6 20 0 68 48 7 27 392 19.6
11 Brianna Turner 18-17 413 22.9 109-147  . 7 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 45-69  . 6 5 2 37 76 113 6.3 40 0 14 38 44 23 263 14.6
12 Taya Reimer 19-18 466 24.5 87-155  . 5 6 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 33-54  . 6 1 1 37 75 112 5.9 31 0 38 45 25 11 207 10.9
15 Lindsay Allen 20-20 585 29.3 76-139  . 5 4 7 9-22  . 4 0 9 39-46  . 8 4 8 15 60 75 3.8 35 0 105 48 2 36 200 10.0
33 Kathryn Westbeld 20-0 385 19.3 58-102  . 5 6 9 5-13  . 3 8 5 30-44  . 6 8 2 36 60 96 4.8 33 0 37 30 6 23 151 7.6
23 Michaela Mabrey 20-19 442 22.1 46-119  . 3 8 7 34-86  . 3 9 5 9-10  . 9 0 0 3 42 45 2.3 15 0 55 23 1 21 135 6.8
22 Madison Cable 20-3 392 19.6 42-84  . 5 0 0 18-40  . 4 5 0 16-16 1.000 19 54 73 3.7 19 0 18 17 7 39 118 5.9
34 Markisha Wright 16-2 190 11.9 27-49  . 5 5 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 16-20  . 8 0 0 17 36 53 3.3 18 0 12 13 5 8 70 4.4
14 Mychal Johnson 16-0 210 13.1 22-60  . 3 6 7 11-27  . 4 0 7 14-21  . 6 6 7 5 19 24 1.5 20 0 23 11 3 11 69 4.3
24 Hannah Huffman 19-0 206 10.8 25-41  . 6 1 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 8-9  . 8 8 9 20 19 39 2.1 20 0 16 10 2 14 58 3.1
03 Whitney Holloway 12-1 77 6.4 4-12  . 3 3 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 4-5  . 8 0 0 3 7 10 0.8 4 0 9 5 0 2 13 1.1
35 Diamond Thompson 12-0 39 3.3 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 2 2 4 0.3 8 0 1 1 3 0 10 0.8

Team 27 54 81 6
Total.......... 20 4000 635-1209  . 5 2 5 94-253  . 3 7 2 322-424  . 7 5 9 250 566 816 40.8 263 0 396 295 105 215 1686 84.3
Opponents...... 20 4000 438-1202  . 3 6 4 96-354  . 2 7 1 171-250  . 6 8 4 245 383 628 31.4 371 10 216 380 52 151 1143 57.2

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1686 1143
  Points per game 84.3 57.2
  Scoring margin +27.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 635-1209 438-1202
  Field goal pct  . 5 2 5  . 3 6 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-253 96-354
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 2  . 2 7 1
  3-pt FG made per game 4.7 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 322-424 171-250
  Free throw pct  . 7 5 9  . 6 8 4
  F-Throws made per game 16.1 8.6
REBOUNDS 816 628
  Rebounds per game 40.8 31.4
  Rebounding margin +9.4 -
ASSISTS 396 216
  Assists per game 19.8 10.8
TURNOVERS 295 380
  Turnovers per game 14.8 19.0
  Turnover margin +4.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.6
STEALS 215 151
  Steals per game 10.8 7.6
BLOCKS 105 52
  Blocks per game 5.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 170882 0
  Home games-Avg/Game 20-8544 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 869 817 1686
Opponents 548 595 1143

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/14/14 UMASS LOWELL W 105-51 8659
11/21/14 CHATTANOOGA W 88-53 8645

1 11/23/14 HOLY CROSS W 104-29 8684
1 11/24/14 HARVARD W 97-43 8566
1 11/25/14 QUINNIPIAC W 112-52 8429
2 12/03/14 MARYLAND W 92-72 9189
3 12/06/14 CONNECTICUT  L 58-76 9149

12/13/14 MICHIGAN W 70-50 8904
12/21/14 SAINT JOSEPH'S (PA.) W 64-50 8630

* 01/02/15 FLORIDA STATE W 74-68 9149
* 01/11/15 BOSTON COLLEGE W 104-58 9149

01/19/15 TENNESSEE W 88-77 9149
* 01/22/15 GEORGIA TECH W 89-76 8865
* 02/01/15 WAKE FOREST W 92-63 8741
* 02/05/15 VIRGINIA W 75-54 8738
* 02/16/15 DUKE W 63-50 8659
* 02/23/15 LOUISVILLE W 68-52 8911
* 02/26/15 PITTSBURGH W 87-59 8810
5 03/20/15 MONTANA W 77-43 6198
5 03/22/15 DEPAUL W 79-67 5658

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
4 = ACC Championship (Greensboro, N.C.)
5 = NCAA Championship - First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
6 = NCAA Championship - Oklahoma City Regional (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
7 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Tampa, Fla.)



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Away games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 10-1 0-0 10-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 7-1 0-0 7-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 0-0 3-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 11-11 370 33.6 79-175  . 4 5 1 12-33  . 3 6 4 64-79  . 8 1 0 16 54 70 6.4 17 0 33 29 7 20 234 21.3
11 Brianna Turner 10-10 265 26.5 53-90  . 5 8 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 34-59  . 5 7 6 38 65 103 10.3 32 0 4 26 30 9 140 14.0
15 Lindsay Allen 11-11 357 32.5 44-82  . 5 3 7 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-26  . 8 4 6 2 30 32 2.9 24 1 62 30 1 8 116 10.5
12 Taya Reimer 10-9 232 23.2 35-81  . 4 3 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 17-24  . 7 0 8 19 47 66 6.6 21 0 14 26 5 6 87 8.7
23 Michaela Mabrey 11-11 278 25.3 28-85  . 3 2 9 24-69  . 3 4 8 4-4 1.000 6 16 22 2.0 18 0 21 17 1 9 84 7.6
22 Madison Cable 11-3 259 23.5 31-71  . 4 3 7 15-29  . 5 1 7 3-8  . 3 7 5 16 42 58 5.3 23 0 14 10 0 10 80 7.3
33 Kathryn Westbeld 11-0 172 15.6 29-59  . 4 9 2 1-2  . 5 0 0 19-27  . 7 0 4 19 22 41 3.7 30 1 15 27 4 12 78 7.1
24 Hannah Huffman 11-0 126 11.5 5-12  . 4 1 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 4 9 13 1.2 11 0 13 6 5 9 16 1.5
14 Mychal Johnson 9-0 87 9.7 3-15  . 2 0 0 0-6  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 2 4 6 0.7 12 0 2 6 0 3 10 1.1
34 Markisha Wright 10-0 63 6.3 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 4 4 8 0.8 4 0 1 1 0 1 11 1.1
35 Diamond Thompson 3-0 14 4.7 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 3 4 1.3 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 1.0
03 Whitney Holloway 2-0 2 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 36 22 58 1
Total.......... 11 2225 311-680  . 4 5 7 58-154  . 3 7 7 179-252  . 7 1 0 163 318 481 43.7 192 2 180 181 54 88 859 78.1
Opponents...... 11 2225 267-683  . 3 9 1 57-190  . 3 0 0 126-215  . 5 8 6 149 242 391 35.5 215 5 128 174 49 95 717 65.2

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 859 717
  Points per game 78.1 65.2
  Scoring margin +12.9 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 311-680 267-683
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 7  . 3 9 1
3 POINT FG-ATT 58-154 57-190
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 7  . 3 0 0
  3-pt FG made per game 5.3 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-252 126-215
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 0  . 5 8 6
  F-Throws made per game 16.3 11.5
REBOUNDS 481 391
  Rebounds per game 43.7 35.5
  Rebounding margin +8.2 -
ASSISTS 180 128
  Assists per game 16.4 11.6
TURNOVERS 181 174
  Turnovers per game 16.5 15.8
  Turnover margin -0.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 88 95
  Steals per game 8.0 8.6
BLOCKS 54 49
  Blocks per game 4.9 4.5
ATTENDANCE 0 33339
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 11-3031
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 423 424 12 859
Opponents 340 366 11 717

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/19/14 at Michigan State W 71-63 8644
12/10/14 at DePaul Wot 94-93 3414
12/28/14 at UCLA W 82-67 3004

* 01/04/15 at Syracuse W 85-74 2158
* 01/08/15 at Miami  L 63-78 1836
* 01/15/15 at North Carolina W 89-79 4358
* 01/24/15 at Clemson W 74-36 1214
* 01/29/15 at Virginia Tech W 74-50 1835
* 02/08/15 at Boston College W 89-56 1924
* 02/19/15 at Georgia Tech W 71-61 2303
* 03/01/15 at North Carolina State W 67-60 2649

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
4 = ACC Championship (Greensboro, N.C.)
5 = NCAA Championship - First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
6 = NCAA Championship - Oklahoma City Regional (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
7 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Tampa, Fla.)



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Neutral site games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-1 0-0 0-0 7-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-1 0-0 0-0 7-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 Jewell Loyd 8-8 284 35.5 56-142  . 3 9 4 5-15  . 3 3 3 29-38  . 7 6 3 11 36 47 5.9 7 0 17 21 3 12 146 18.3
11 Brianna Turner 8-8 243 30.4 40-73  . 5 4 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 13-24  . 5 4 2 28 39 67 8.4 14 1 7 11 15 7 93 11.6
15 Lindsay Allen 8-8 269 33.6 35-76  . 4 6 1 5-17  . 2 9 4 15-17  . 8 8 2 6 25 31 3.9 16 1 38 18 0 8 90 11.3
12 Taya Reimer 8-8 221 27.6 37-72  . 5 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-14  . 5 7 1 11 38 49 6.1 22 0 17 23 13 3 82 10.3
23 Michaela Mabrey 8-8 165 20.6 19-39  . 4 8 7 17-31  . 5 4 8 6-6 1.000 1 6 7 0.9 7 0 16 12 1 4 61 7.6
22 Madison Cable 8-0 177 22.1 12-33  . 3 6 4 6-13  . 4 6 2 13-14  . 9 2 9 13 16 29 3.6 11 0 3 2 2 10 43 5.4
33 Kathryn Westbeld 8-0 119 14.9 13-29  . 4 4 8 1-2  . 5 0 0 5-5 1.000 7 27 34 4.3 10 0 12 10 0 5 32 4.0
14 Mychal Johnson 3-0 23 7.7 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 1 1 0 8 2.7
34 Markisha Wright 4-0 17 4.3 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.0
35 Diamond Thompson 2-0 5 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
24 Hannah Huffman 7-0 70 10.0 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 9 13 1.9 8 0 7 1 1 5 6 0.9
03 Whitney Holloway 4-0 7 1.8 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.5

Team 18 19 37
Total.......... 8 1600 221-485  . 4 5 6 34-79  . 4 3 0 93-123  . 7 5 6 101 219 320 40.0 97 2 118 100 36 54 569 71.1
Opponents...... 8 1600 190-493  . 3 8 5 35-116  . 3 0 2 56-88  . 6 3 6 96 181 277 34.6 113 0 93 110 36 55 471 58.9

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 569 471
  Points per game 71.1 58.9
  Scoring margin +12.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 221-485 190-493
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 6  . 3 8 5
3 POINT FG-ATT 34-79 35-116
  3-point FG pct  . 4 3 0  . 3 0 2
  3-pt FG made per game 4.3 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 93-123 56-88
  Free throw pct  . 7 5 6  . 6 3 6
  F-Throws made per game 11.6 7.0
REBOUNDS 320 277
  Rebounds per game 40.0 34.6
  Rebounding margin +5.4 -
ASSISTS 118 93
  Assists per game 14.8 11.6
TURNOVERS 100 110
  Turnovers per game 12.5 13.8
  Turnover margin +1.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 54 55
  Steals per game 6.8 6.9
BLOCKS 36 36
  Blocks per game 4.5 4.5
ATTENDANCE 0 67055
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-8382

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 279 290 569
Opponents 213 258 471

Date Opponent Score Att.
1 11/30/14 vs Kansas W 89-47 2307
4 03/06/15 vs Miami W 77-61 4019
4 03/07/15 vs Duke W 55-49 7108
4 03/08/15 vs Florida State W 71-58 6874
6 03/27/15 vs Stanford W 81-60 3878
6 03/29/15 vs Baylor W 77-68 3329
7 04/05/15 vs South Carolina W 66-65 19730
7 04/07/15 vs Connecticut  L 53-63 19810

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game
1 = Hall of Fame Challenge (11/30 at Uncasville, Conn.)
2 = ACC/Big Ten Challenge (Fort Wayne, Ind.)
3 = Jimmy V Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
4 = ACC Championship (Greensboro, N.C.)
5 = NCAA Championship - First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
6 = NCAA Championship - Oklahoma City Regional (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
7 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Tampa, Fla.)



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Points-Rebounds-Assists (FINAL)

All games

03 11 12 14 15 22 23
Opponent Date Score HOLLOWAY,W TURNER,BRI REIMER,TAY JOHNSON,MY ALLEN,LIND CABLE,MADI MABREY,MIC
UMASS LOWELL 11/14/14 105-51 W  0 - 2 - 1  2 9 - 9 - 0  1 0 - 9 - 4  0 - 3 - 2  4 - 2 - 5  1 0 - 3 - 1  9 - 4 - 4
at Michigan State 11/19/14 71-63 W DNP  1 7 - 7 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 9 - 5  2 - 1 - 0  3 - 1 - 1
CHATTANOOGA 11/21/14 88-53 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 7 - 3  1 7 - 3 - 2  1 1 - 2 - 6  2 - 3 - 0  2 - 6 - 6
HOLY CROSS 11/23/14 104-29 W  2 - 1 - 2  1 9 - 7 - 1  8 - 1 0 - 3  7 - 6 - 3  5 - 0 - 1  4 - 8 - 1  1 1 - 5 - 7
HARVARD 11/24/14 97-43 W  2 - 2 - 1  3 - 8 - 2  1 4 - 4 - 1  9 - 0 - 2  7 - 7 - 3  1 2 - 4 - 2  1 1 - 3 - 4
QUINNIPIAC 11/25/14 112-52 W  5 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 1  1 2 - 8 - 2  9 - 3 - 7  7 - 6 - 6  5 - 5 - 0  1 2 - 1 - 2
vs Kansas 11/30/14 89-47 W  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 1  6 - 5 - 4  6 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 4  3 - 1 - 1  1 7 - 1 - 4
MARYLAND 12/03/14 92-72 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  2 1 - 2 - 1  1 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 0 - 3
CONNECTICUT 12/06/14 58-76 L DNP DNP  8 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 3  0 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 2
at DePaul 12/10/14 94-93 W DNP DNP  1 5 - 1 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 1  9 - 5 - 6  2 0 - 1 1 - 2  9 - 5 - 3
MICHIGAN 12/13/14 70-50 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 3 - 4  9 - 4 - 2  3 - 3 - 6
SAINT JOSEPH'S (PA.) 12/21/14 64-50 W DNP  1 9 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 3  5 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 8 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 1
at UCLA 12/28/14 82-67 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 1 6 - 0  8 - 5 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 2 - 4  9 - 5 - 2  1 1 - 1 - 0
FLORIDA STATE 01/02/15 74-68 W DNP  1 4 - 5 - 0  9 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 2 - 8  4 - 5 - 0  3 - 0 - 0
at Syracuse 01/04/15 85-74 W DNP  2 0 - 1 3 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  5 - 0 - 6  0 - 5 - 2  1 2 - 4 - 1
at Miami 01/08/15 63-78 L DNP  1 7 - 1 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  8 - 2 - 6  4 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
BOSTON COLLEGE 01/11/15 104-58 W  2 - 1 - 2  2 1 - 6 - 2 DNP  1 3 - 3 - 3  2 - 4 - 5  1 4 - 4 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 3
at North Carolina 01/15/15 89-79 W DNP  2 9 - 1 8 - 0  4 - 7 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  2 4 - 4 - 9  7 - 6 - 0  9 - 2 - 1
TENNESSEE 01/19/15 88-77 W DNP  1 3 - 3 - 0  9 - 1 0 - 1 DNP  1 5 - 5 - 6  6 - 5 - 3  6 - 1 - 2
GEORGIA TECH 01/22/15 89-76 W DNP  1 4 - 4 - 1  1 9 - 8 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 6  5 - 3 - 2  8 - 2 - 4
at Clemson 01/24/15 74-36 W DNP  1 5 - 1 0 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 7  3 - 3 - 1  3 - 2 - 6
at Virginia Tech 01/29/15 74-50 W DNP  7 - 8 - 0  9 - 1 0 - 2  6 - 1 - 0  8 - 3 - 5  3 - 1 - 2  6 - 1 - 1
WAKE FOREST 02/01/15 92-63 W DNP  1 0 - 7 - 0  7 - 5 - 1  3 - 2 - 0  1 8 - 2 - 8  1 2 - 3 - 0  3 - 3 - 4
VIRGINIA 02/05/15 75-54 W DNP  2 6 - 1 3 - 0  9 - 2 - 3  0 - 2 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 4  2 - 5 - 1  5 - 1 - 1
at Boston College 02/08/15 89-56 W DNP  5 - 6 - 2  1 1 - 6 - 2 DNP  9 - 0 - 2  1 1 - 8 - 2  2 0 - 0 - 5
DUKE 02/16/15 63-50 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 2  6 - 4 - 1 DNP  5 - 3 - 5  9 - 6 - 1  3 - 2 - 0
at Georgia Tech 02/19/15 71-61 W DNP  8 - 1 0 - 1  8 - 7 - 1 DNP  6 - 0 - 6  9 - 1 1 - 1  7 - 2 - 2
LOUISVILLE 02/23/15 68-52 W DNP  1 1 - 9 - 1  1 6 - 2 - 2 DNP  9 - 4 - 9  7 - 2 - 0  3 - 1 - 3
PITTSBURGH 02/26/15 87-59 W  0 - 3 - 3  1 5 - 9 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 3  3 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 8  8 - 3 - 1  4 - 2 - 1
at North Carolina State 03/01/15 67-60 W  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 6  1 2 - 2 - 2  4 - 4 - 1
vs Miami 03/06/15 77-61 W  0 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 1 0 - 0  1 3 - 5 - 1 DNP  9 - 2 - 4  1 3 - 7 - 1  3 - 1 - 1
vs Duke 03/07/15 55-49 W DNP  8 - 1 1 - 0  6 - 3 - 1 DNP  5 - 3 - 4  2 - 3 - 1  9 - 0 - 0
vs Florida State 03/08/15 71-58 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 2  1 6 - 8 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 3 - 5  1 3 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 6
MONTANA 03/20/15 77-43 W  2 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 0  9 - 2 - 3  2 - 1 - 1  9 - 5 - 7  4 - 1 - 0  9 - 4 - 1
DEPAUL 03/22/15 79-67 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 1 1 - 2  1 4 - 1 0 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 5 - 7  3 - 4 - 2  1 9 - 3 - 1
vs Stanford 03/27/15 81-60 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 2  1 0 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  2 8 - 5 - 4  0 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 0
vs Baylor 03/29/15 77-68 W DNP  1 2 - 1 0 - 2  9 - 8 - 2 DNP  2 3 - 5 - 7  6 - 6 - 0  1 4 - 0 - 0
vs South Carolina 04/05/15 66-65 W DNP  1 7 - 8 - 0  1 6 - 6 - 4 DNP  0 - 4 - 3  2 - 2 - 0  5 - 1 - 5
vs Connecticut 04/07/15 53-63 L DNP  1 4 - 1 0 - 0  6 - 1 1 - 2 DNP  8 - 7 - 7  4 - 3 - 0  9 - 1 - 0



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Points-Rebounds-Assists (FINAL)

All games

24 32 33 34 35
Opponent Date Score HUFFMAN,HA LOYD,JEWEL WESTBELD,K WRIGHT,MAR THOMPSON,D
UMASS LOWELL 11/14/14 105-51 W  8 - 3 - 0  2 0 - 5 - 5  9 - 3 - 2  5 - 2 - 2  1 - 2 - 1
at Michigan State 11/19/14 71-63 W  0 - 4 - 0  2 8 - 1 1 - 2  3 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP
CHATTANOOGA 11/21/14 88-53 W  8 - 3 - 3  2 0 - 1 - 3  2 - 7 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0
HOLY CROSS 11/23/14 104-29 W  4 - 7 - 2  1 7 - 6 - 5  1 5 - 2 - 3  8 - 4 - 0  4 - 0 - 0
HARVARD 11/24/14 97-43 W  1 2 - 4 - 1  1 1 - 5 - 1  8 - 8 - 2  7 - 3 - 2  1 - 0 - 0
QUINNIPIAC 11/25/14 112-52 W  6 - 3 - 2  2 3 - 5 - 2  1 0 - 1 2 - 3  2 - 1 - 0  1 - 0 - 0
vs Kansas 11/30/14 89-47 W  2 - 3 - 1  2 3 - 1 - 2  6 - 7 - 4  4 - 4 - 0  2 - 0 - 0
MARYLAND 12/03/14 92-72 W  2 - 0 - 0  2 7 - 8 - 6  9 - 5 - 4  9 - 8 - 1  0 - 1 - 0
CONNECTICUT 12/06/14 58-76 L  2 - 4 - 0  3 1 - 1 - 2  5 - 5 - 1  1 - 7 - 2 DNP
at DePaul 12/10/14 94-93 W  0 - 0 - 0  4 1 - 1 2 - 3  0 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
MICHIGAN 12/13/14 70-50 W  6 - 3 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 1  1 3 - 8 - 2  2 - 4 - 0 DNP
SAINT JOSEPH'S (PA.) 12/21/14 64-50 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 3  2 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
at UCLA 12/28/14 82-67 W  0 - 0 - 2  1 2 - 7 - 7  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP
FLORIDA STATE 01/02/15 74-68 W DNP  2 0 - 6 - 0  6 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Syracuse 01/04/15 85-74 W  6 - 6 - 2  2 5 - 4 - 6  7 - 4 - 3 DNP DNP
at Miami 01/08/15 63-78 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 7 - 7 - 1  5 - 8 - 4  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
BOSTON COLLEGE 01/11/15 104-58 W  7 - 1 - 3  1 1 - 3 - 4  1 5 - 4 - 2  8 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
at North Carolina 01/15/15 89-79 W  0 - 0 - 1  8 - 3 - 6  8 - 0 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
TENNESSEE 01/19/15 88-77 W  0 - 0 - 0  3 4 - 5 - 4  5 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP
GEORGIA TECH 01/22/15 89-76 W  0 - 2 - 0  2 9 - 5 - 7  8 - 4 - 3 DNP DNP
at Clemson 01/24/15 74-36 W  4 - 1 - 3  1 7 - 8 - 0  1 1 - 6 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  1 - 2 - 1
at Virginia Tech 01/29/15 74-50 W  0 - 1 - 2  1 6 - 4 - 1  1 7 - 3 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
WAKE FOREST 02/01/15 92-63 W  0 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 3  1 0 - 3 - 2  8 - 5 - 1  1 - 0 - 0
VIRGINIA 02/05/15 75-54 W  1 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 3 - 4  6 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Boston College 02/08/15 89-56 W  4 - 1 - 2  1 3 - 4 - 4  1 2 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 0
DUKE 02/16/15 63-50 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 6 - 5  8 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Georgia Tech 02/19/15 71-61 W  0 - 0 - 0  3 1 - 5 - 2  2 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
LOUISVILLE 02/23/15 68-52 W  0 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 7 - 1  2 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP
PITTSBURGH 02/26/15 87-59 W  2 - 2 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 5  2 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
at North Carolina State 03/01/15 67-60 W  2 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 5 - 1  7 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
vs Miami 03/06/15 77-61 W  0 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 8 - 2  1 0 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
vs Duke 03/07/15 55-49 W DNP  2 1 - 8 - 3  4 - 9 - 3 DNP DNP
vs Florida State 03/08/15 71-58 W  0 - 1 - 1  1 8 - 7 - 1  6 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
MONTANA 03/20/15 77-43 W  0 - 1 - 3  1 8 - 3 - 4  8 - 1 0 - 1  4 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
DEPAUL 03/22/15 79-67 W  0 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 3  8 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
vs Stanford 03/27/15 81-60 W  4 - 5 - 3  2 1 - 6 - 1  2 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
vs Baylor 03/29/15 77-68 W  0 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 7 - 4  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
vs South Carolina 04/05/15 66-65 W  0 - 2 - 0  2 2 - 5 - 3  4 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP
vs Connecticut 04/07/15 53-63 L  0 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP



2014-15 Notre Dame Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Team Game-by-Game Comparison (FINAL)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls
UMASS LOWELL 61/24 44/27 105-51 +54 41-72/17-59 .569/.288 6-10/6-26 .600/.231 17-22/11-14 .773/.786 54/23 +31 27/10 18/24 9/3 15/8 18/21
Michigan State 29/30 42/33 71-63 +8 26-69/22-60 .377/.367 2-13/4-18 .154/.222 17-25/15-28 .680/.536 42/48 (6) 8/12 6/16 5/3 7/1 22/23
CHATTANOOGA 46/21 42/32 88-53 +35 38-63/19-54 .603/.352 7-12/8-25 .583/.320 5-5/7-14 1000/.500 40/25 +15 25/8 14/18 4/8 9/8 13/6
HOLY CROSS 46/16 58/13 104-29 +75 42-82/11-59 .512/.186 8-16/3-18 .500/.167 12-21/4-8 .571/.500 64/32 +32 28/9 9/23 8/1 18/4 13/20
HARVARD 59/13 38/30 97-43 +54 32-65/17-59 .492/.288 4-13/6-24 .308/.250 29-36/3-4 .806/.750 51/29 +22 21/7 11/26 2/6 17/9 8/24
QUINNIPIAC 57/30 55/22 112-52 +60 37-67/19-58 .552/.328 6-19/5-23 .316/.217 32-40/9-18 .800/.500 52/26 +26 25/12 17/25 5/1 14/7 17/30
Kansas 42/21 47/26 89-47 +42 31-56/21-55 .554/.382 8-13/4-12 .615/.333 19-21/1-3 .905/.333 33/29 +4 21/13 11/23 4/4 14/5 9/14
MARYLAND 47/27 45/45 92-72 +20 29-50/25-61 .580/.410 6-16/6-14 .375/.429 28-34/16-18 .824/.889 34/28 +6 19/7 17/17 3/1 9/11 17/23
CONNECTICUT 32/40 26/36 58-76 (18) 22-70/29-61 .314/.475 5-18/4-17 .278/.235 9-11/14-21 .818/.667 34/52 (18) 12/14 18/24 4/6 9/9 18/18
DePaul 40/35 42/47 94-93 +1 32-78/36-74 .410/.486 9-23/9-27 .391/.333 21-26/12-29 .808/.414 58/38 +20 17/22 22/12 2/2 7/14 25/20
MICHIGAN 35/24 35/26 70-50 +20 31-60/19-55 .517/.345 3-10/3-14 .300/.214 5-10/9-11 .500/.818 38/30 +8 16/11 17/20 7/0 9/8 11/16
SAINT JOSEPH'S (PA.) 39/27 25/23 64-50 +14 25-44/20-52 .568/.385 0-5/4-11 .000/.364 14-18/6-8 .778/.750 27/26 +1 10/2 12/16 6/1 5/6 6/14
UCLA 42/29 40/38 82-67 +15 28-56/23-69 .500/.333 9-12/7-22 .750/.318 17-24/14-27 .708/.519 44/41 +3 18/11 23/20 7/7 8/11 19/20
FLORIDA STATE 28/29 46/39 74-68 +6 27-52/26-65 .519/.400 2-7/6-21 .286/.286 18-24/10-11 .750/.909 30/38 (8) 9/14 14/17 7/1 12/9 10/19
Syracuse 42/41 43/33 85-74 +11 31-62/26-72 .500/.361 6-16/4-16 .375/.250 17-25/18-27 .680/.667 45/42 +3 21/9 22/18 9/6 14/13 22/16
Miami 20/40 43/38 63-78 (15) 23-64/29-55 .359/.527 1-12/4-12 .083/.333 16-22/16-28 .727/.571 42/39 +3 11/11 13/10 2/10 4/4 25/24
BOSTON COLLEGE 58/24 46/34 104-58 +46 37-64/19-57 .578/.333 8-14/13-22 .571/.591 22-27/7-13 .815/.538 42/31 +11 27/13 13/26 3/5 15/6 15/20
North Carolina 42/39 47/40 89-79 +10 31-62/28-75 .500/.373 5-15/9-23 .333/.391 22-30/14-20 .733/.700 46/38 +8 21/15 16/11 10/3 7/10 18/25
TENNESSEE 40/37 48/40 88-77 +11 32-55/32-74 .582/.432 4-10/6-10 .400/.600 20-27/7-10 .741/.700 36/34 +2 18/16 13/10 6/2 7/8 12/19
GEORGIA TECH 48/41 41/35 89-76 +13 35-62/32-64 .565/.500 3-14/5-17 .214/.294 16-20/7-11 .800/.636 34/30 +4 27/13 14/17 1/4 11/7 15/19
Clemson 44/20 30/16 74-36 +38 26-57/14-49 .456/.286 4-13/3-12 .308/.250 18-25/5-7 .720/.714 46/26 +20 19/7 15/19 4/3 4/8 12/20
Virginia Tech 43/17 31/33 74-50 +24 28-56/19-53 .500/.358 5-11/6-16 .455/.375 13-21/6-7 .619/.857 39/26 +13 14/11 13/16 2/4 7/4 8/18
WAKE FOREST 47/30 45/33 92-63 +29 34-65/24-53 .523/.453 6-15/2-11 .400/.182 18-23/13-17 .783/.765 38/27 +11 19/9 19/30 5/1 17/10 17/21
VIRGINIA 41/31 34/23 75-54 +21 28-57/23-59 .491/.390 2-8/2-11 .250/.182 17-26/6-8 .654/.750 42/30 +12 17/10 12/14 4/2 6/7 9/19
Boston College 51/24 38/32 89-56 +33 31-63/23-51 .492/.451 8-14/5-13 .571/.385 19-30/5-11 .633/.455 39/31 +8 21/12 14/26 3/6 16/8 10/23
DUKE 34/24 29/26 63-50 +13 23-58/21-62 .397/.339 9-23/0-12 .391/.000 8-12/8-16 .667/.500 37/45 (8) 16/8 14/19 7/1 11/6 15/14
Georgia Tech 33/34 38/27 71-61 +10 28-63/24-65 .444/.369 3-9/2-11 .333/.182 12-15/11-17 .800/.647 44/35 +9 14/12 16/13 7/4 5/13 15/13
LOUISVILLE 31/28 37/24 68-52 +16 23-47/21-63 .489/.333 2-8/3-7 .250/.429 20-23/7-13 .870/.538 33/37 (4) 18/14 13/11 8/2 6/8 10/19
PITTSBURGH 40/27 47/32 87-59 +28 37-59/20-55 .627/.364 4-12/2-16 .333/.125 9-10/17-21 .900/.810 41/21 +20 23/13 18/14 5/2 7/7 17/15
North Carolina State 37/31 30/29 67-60 +7 27-50/23-60 .540/.383 6-16/4-20 .375/.200 7-9/10-14 .778/.714 36/27 +9 16/6 21/13 3/1 9/9 16/13
Miami 37/25 40/36 77-61 +16 28-57/24-62 .491/.387 5-7/4-12 .714/.333 16-22/9-12 .727/.750 42/29 +13 12/6 10/9 3/5 3/4 14/19
Duke 26/15 29/34 55-49 +6 22-57/19-59 .386/.322 4-15/3-13 .267/.231 7-13/8-14 .538/.571 42/36 +6 12/9 16/12 4/3 5/4 10/16
Florida State 38/25 33/33 71-58 +13 31-60/21-57 .517/.368 3-12/6-20 .250/.300 6-8/10-14 .750/.714 39/27 +12 19/10 16/16 4/7 5/11 14/12
MONTANA 43/24 34/19 77-43 +34 33-53/19-62 .623/.306 2-8/2-21 .250/.095 9-17/3-5 .529/.600 38/32 +6 20/11 14/17 5/3 10/7 12/17
DEPAUL 37/31 42/36 79-67 +12 29-64/25-70 .453/.357 7-15/10-34 .467/.294 14-18/7-9 .778/.778 51/32 +19 19/15 18/12 6/2 8/6 10/17
Stanford 42/31 39/29 81-60 +21 32-65/23-65 .492/.354 4-9/5-15 .444/.333 13-13/9-13 1000/.692 39/39   - 11/10 9/14 4/4 9/6 12/11
Baylor 39/37 38/31 77-68 +9 30-63/29-69 .476/.420 5-7/3-9 .714/.333 12-24/7-9 .500/.778 43/38 +5 16/19 11/11 7/1 6/8 12/18
South Carolina 32/28 34/37 66-65 +1 26-64/28-65 .406/.431 2-5/2-12 .400/.167 12-14/7-16 .857/.438 37/45 (8) 16/13 10/13 6/6 7/7 17/13
Connecticut 23/31 30/32 53-63 (10) 21-63/25-61 .333/.410 3-11/8-23 .273/.348 8-8/5-7 1000/.714 45/34 +11 11/13 17/12 4/6 5/10 9/10

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category


